driving, shall complete a remedial driving course at employee's 
expense. In the event that any two or more incidents involved a 
conviction for the use of alcohol or drugs, the employee shall 
complete a drug/alcohol rehabilitation program. In the event the 
court imposes a greater penalty, that shall apply. 

Three hundred sixty-five (365) day suspension from driving. Prior 
to driving, shall complete a remedial driving course at employee's 
expense. In the event that any two or more incidents involved a 
conviction for the use of alcohol or drugs, the employee shall 
complete a drug/alcohol rehabilitation program.